NOTICE OF WRITTEN HEARING

PUBLIC LANDS APPEAL BOARD

Normand Menard and Normko Resources Inc. Administrative Penalty No. PLA-19/09-AP-LAR-19/12 Our File Nos.: PLAB 19-0245 and 19-0246

Description

The Public Lands Appeal Board has scheduled a hearing by written submissions commencing on March 11, 2025. with respect to the November 15, 2019 decision of the Director, Lower Athabasca Region, Alberta Environment and Parks, to issue Administrative Penalty No. PLA-19/09-AP-LAR-19/12 under the *Public Lands Act* in the amount of \$583,448.21 to Normand Menard and Normko Resources Inc. for contravening sections 43(1) and 54.01(5) of the *Public Lands Act*. The Appellants are alleged to have sublet DML 080226, located at SE 10-77-08-W4M and SW 11-77-08-W4M west of Conklin, Alberta, to three separate card lock fuel vendors and additional companies without authorization of the Director and received monies for the purpose of allowing access to and use of public lands without authorization between December 1, 2009 and February 1, 2019.

The hearing is not open to the public.

Information Requests

Please contact the Public Lands Appeal Board for further information regarding the file in this matter.

Public Lands Appeal Board #306, Peace Hills Trust Tower 10011 – 109 Street Edmonton, Alberta T5J 3S8

E-Mail: PLAB@gov.ab.ca Phone: 780-427-6207 Fax: 780-427-4693



PUBLIC LANDS

APPEAL BOARD

Posted: February 18, 2025